USER'S GUIDE
Vaisala HUMICAP® Humidity and
Temperature Transmitter Series
HMT100
M210701EN-D
PUBLISHED BY
Vaisala Oyj Phone (int.): +358 9 8949 1
P.O. Box 26 Fax: +358 9 8949 2227

M210701EN-B April 2006 - Corrected Wiring table (Table 3)
M210701EN-C May 2007 - Updated Product Overview,
Figure 9, and duct installation kit order code.
Corrected calibration instructions in the
Maintenance chapter.
M210701EN-D June 2009 - Added spare part numbers of
installation accessories to installation instructions.
Updated calibration and adjustment instructions.
Related Manuals
Table 2 Related Manuals
Manual Code Manual Name
M210185EN-B Humidity Calibrator HMK15 User's Guide
M210297EN-C Hand-held Humidity and Temperature Meter
HM70 User's Guide
M210316EN-A HMI41 Indicator and HMP41/45/46 Probes
Operating Manual
Chapter 1 ________________________________________________________ General Information
VAISALA ________________________________________________________________________ 7
General Safety Considerations

External load with voltage output RL min. 10 kΩ
Table 11 Mechanics Specifications
Property Description / Value / Order Code
Material
Housing ABS/PC plastic
Probe chrome coated aluminum
Mounting plate GM45160 ABS plastic
Housing classification IP65 (NEMA 4)
Sensor protection
Plastic grid DRW010522
Plastic grid with membrane filter DRW010525
Sintered stainless steel filter HM46670SP
Connections screw terminals  0.5  ...  1.5 mm²
Probe cable lengths 3 m, 5 m, 10 m
10 m extension available
Display (optional) one line with changing (at 6 s
intervals) or fixed variables
User's Guide ______________________________________________________________________
48 __________________________________________________________________ M210701EN-D
Table 12 Options and Accessories
Description Order Code
Sensor head HMP100 HMP100
Humidity sensor Humicap180
T-sensor PT1000 18921
Filter plastic grid + membrane DRW010525
Sintered stainless steel filter HM46670SP
Extension cable 10 m DRW220095
Probe cable 0.1 m HMP50Z010SP
Probe cable 3 m HMP50Z300SP
Probe cable 5 m HMP50Z500SP
Probe cable 10 m HMP50Z1000SP
Radiation shield DTR502B
Rain shield with installation kit 215109
Probe holder 215986
Duct installation kit 215619